presented. The pro forma information is presented for informational purposes only and is not indicative of the results of operations that would have been achieved if the acquisition
and the $2.5 billion October 2006 Term Loan had taken place at the beginning of each of the periods presented nor is it indicative of future financial performance. The pro forma
financial information for each of the periods presented includes the nonrecurring business combination accounting effect on ATI inventories acquired, write off of in-process
research and development and integration charges as well as the recurring effect from amortization of acquired intangible assets, stock-based compensation charges for unvested
stock awards assumed and increase in interest expense associated with the October 2006 Term Loan.

The unaudited pro forma statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2006 combined the historical results of AMD for the year ended December 31, 2006,
which includes post-acquisition ATI results for the period from October 25, 2006 to December 31, 2006, and the historical results of pre-acquisition ATI for the period from
January 1, 2006 to October 24, 2006. The unaudited pro forma statement of operations for the year ended December 25, 2005 combines the historical results of AMD for the year
ended December 25, 2005 and, due to differences in our reporting periods, the historical results of ATI, for the twelve months ended November 30, 2005.

  Year Ended

December 31,

2006
December 25,

2005

(In millions, except

per share data)
Total net revenue   $ 7,579  $ 8,047
Net loss   $ (716) $ (938)
Basic net loss per common share   $ (1.33) $ (2.05)
Diluted net loss per common share   $ (1.33) $ (2.05)

Goodwill and Acquisition Related Intangible Assets
 The following is the ATI goodwill by segment as of October 25, 2006 and December 31, 2006:

Graphics and
Chipsets
Segment

Consumer
Electronics

Segment   Total
   (In millions)
ATI acquisition goodwill   $ 1,237  $ 1,980  $3,217

Approximately $2,601 million of the goodwill is expected to be deductible for tax purposes.

107

Table of Contents

The balances of acquisition related intangible assets as of December 31, 2006 were as follows:

   December 31, 2006

Weighted
 Average

 Amortization
 Period (in

 months)

Cost of
 ATI

 Acquisition
 Related

 Intangible
 Assets

Accumulated
 Amortization  Net

   (In millions)
Developed product technology   60  $ 752  (25) $ 727
Game console royalty agreements   60   147  (5)  142
Customer relationships   48   257  (11)  246
Trademarks and trade names   84   62  (1)  61
Customer backlog   14   36  (5)  31
Total   $ 1,254  (47) $1,207

The total amortization expense for acquisition related intangible assets was $47 million for the year ended December 31, 2006, and is included in the caption, “Amortization
of acquired intangible assets and integration charges,” on the Company’s consolidated statements of operations. Estimated future amortization expense related to acquisition related
intangible assets is as follows:

   In millions
Fiscal Year
2007   $ 284
2008   253
2009   253
2010   242
2011   159
Thereafter   16
Total   $ 1,207

NOTE 4:   Spansion Inc.
 On December 21, 2005, the Company’s majority owned subsidiary, Spansion Inc. (Spansion), completed its initial public offering (IPO) of 47,264,000 shares of its Class A